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1985 Assembly Bill 38

Date of enactment: April 15, 1986
Date of publication: April 29, 1986

1985 Wisconsin Act 258

AN ACT 10 amend 973.075 (1) (b) (intro.) and (2) (d) of the statutes, relating to criminal damage to cemetery

property and seizure and forfeiture of vehicles.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 973.075 (1) (b) (intro.) and (2) (d) of
the statutes are amended to read:

973.075 (1) (b) (intro.) All vehicles, as defined in s.
939.22 (44), which are used to transport any property
or weapon used or to be used or received in the com-
mission of any felony or which are used to cause more
than $1,000 worth of criminal damage to cemetery
property in violation of s. 943.01 (2) (d), but:

(2) (d) The officer has probable cause to believe
that the property was derived from or realized
through a crime or that the property is a vehicle which
was used to transport any property or weapon used or
to be used or received in the commission of any felony
or which was used to cause more than $1,000 worth of
criminal damage to cemetery property in violation of

s. 943.01 (2) (d).




